The said scheme received approval from Regional Director [RD] vide letter dated july 22, 2025. 
Accardingly, in terms of this Scheme, the authorized equity share capital of the Transferee Company (|1RM Holdings India Limited) shall stand enhanced to an amount of Rs. 75,60,00,000/-(Rupees Seventy Five Crore and 
Sixty Lakhs Only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore Only) Equity shares of Rs. 5/- each and 6,00,000 preference shares of Rs.10/- each. 

75.00% 

Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation duly sanctioned by the competent authority, Sampada Business Solutions Limited has been merged with IRM Holdings ndia Limited (IRM Holdings) with effect from ily 21.

[...]

The said scheme received approval from Regional Director [RD] vide 
| letter dated July 22, 2025. 
Accordingly, in terms of this Scheme, the authorized equity share capital of the Transferee Company (llRM Holdings India Limited) shall stand enhanced to an amount of Rs. 75,60,00,000/- (Rupees 

|Seventy Five Crore and Sixty Lakhs Only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore Only) Equity shares of Rs. 5/- each and 6,00,000 preference shares of Rs.10/- each. 

Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation duly sanctioned by the competent authority, Sampada Business Solutions Limited has been merged with lIRM Holdings India Limited ("IIRM Holdings") with